
2026 Michigan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-11   Conf: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (87), Opp (115)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Rice (2), Broski (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Broski (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-52), Broski (16-21), Higgins (6-7),
Bright (5-5), Pikur (5-5), Szczepanski (4-4), Donovan (1-1), Greeley (1-1), Grundman (1-3), Klug (1-1), Monke (1-3), Rudolph (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Sturgess, Isaac .250 14-10 36 7 9 2 0 2 6 17 .472 4 1 12 0 .341 0 0 1-1 24 1 0 1.000
19 Broski, Adam .244 12-11 41 5 10 3 0 2 8 19 .463 3 1 9 0 .311 0 0 1-1 70 10 2 .976
1 McKay, Ryan .235 15-15 51 5 12 2 0 0 6 14 .275 8 2 8 1 .361 0 1 4-6 22 48 2 .972
35 Seymour, Randy .230 15-15 61 8 14 3 1 4 14 31 .508 2 1 21 1 .266 0 0 1-3 118 4 3 .976
10 Williams, Nick .222 14-14 45 8 10 0 0 1 2 13 .289 9 3 9 1 .386 0 0 0-1 27 3 0 1.000
18 Bright, Noah .108 13-11 37 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .108 0 4 12 0 .195 0 0 0-0 39 4 0 1.000
11 Picot, Parker .094 13-10 32 2 3 0 0 2 9 9 .281 4 2 22 0 .225 2 0 0-1 17 1 0 1.000
13 Deckinga, CJ .086 12-10 35 2 3 2 0 0 0 5 .143 4 0 12 0 .179 0 0 0-0 9 16 1 .962
5 Rice, Trent .308 9-4 13 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 0 2 5 0 .400 0 0 1-5 7 0 0 1.000
21 Thomas, Khamaree .276 11-10 29 6 8 0 0 0 3 8 .276 5 0 8 0 .371 1 1 3-4 21 0 0 1.000
3 Murphy, Dayton .269 10-7 26 3 7 2 1 0 2 11 .423 1 3 8 0 .367 0 0 1-1 9 19 1 .966
44 Domey, Isaiah .250 2-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Oliver , Jasen .143 11-11 35 2 5 0 1 0 1 7 .200 3 0 11 0 .211 0 0 0-0 11 24 2 .946
2 Van Ameyde, Cole .111 8-6 18 1 2 1 1 0 0 5 .278 2 1 5 0 .238 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
24 Elezaj, Anthony .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .198 15-15 464 53 92 15 4 11 51 148 .319 47 20 142 3 .298 3 2 12-23 379 149 16 .971
Opponents .288 15-15 510 83 147 27 1 21 73 239 .469 50 14 107 6 .365 4 4 21-26 396 128 6 .989

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Siler, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
43 Crane, Bobby 1.69 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 3 2 1 0 5 1 0 1 .150 1 1 0 0 0
38 Rudolph, Kyle 2.08 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 4 3 2 3 8 3 0 1 .129 0 1 0 0 0
16 Chambers, Brady 2.19 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 12.1 7 3 3 3 9 1 0 2 .163 0 0 0 1 0
7 Monke, Carter 2.25 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 21 7 5 8 14 5 1 0 .269 0 3 0 0 0
31 Kochany, Ben 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 .357 0 0 0 0 0
28 Donovan, Aidan 3.66 0-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 23 8 8 7 15 6 0 2 .295 1 2 1 1 0
14 Szczepanski, Tommy 3.72 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 9.2 7 4 4 8 15 1 0 0 .206 1 2 1 0 1
41 Higgins, Nolan 6.75 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 17 11 9 4 15 1 0 4 .347 0 2 0 1 0
22 Greeley, JD 7.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 5 5 2 5 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 0
34 Pikur, Logan 9.42 0-3 5 4 0 0-0 0 14.1 22 16 15 5 8 3 0 1 .344 3 2 0 0 2
26 Everson, Andrew 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 0
15 Grundman, Gannon 12.19 0-2 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 22 16 14 4 7 5 0 4 .440 0 0 0 1 1
20 Klug, Josh 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 5 3 1 0 0 2 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.27 4-11 59 15 0 0 2 126.1 147 83 74 50 107 27 1 21 .288 6 14 2 4 4
Opponents 3.34 11-4 59 15 1 1 4 132.0 92 53 49 47 142 15 4 11 .198 11 20 1 3 2



2026 Michigan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Bright, Noah 43 39 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
10 Williams, Nick 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sturgess, Isaac 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thomas, Khamaree 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Picot, Parker 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Donovan, Aidan 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Rice, Trent 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Grundman, Gannon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
7 Monke, Carter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
14 Szczepanski, Tommy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Klug, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Seymour, Randy 125 118 4 3 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Broski, Adam 82 70 10 2 .976 0 16 5 .762 1 0
1 McKay, Ryan 72 22 48 2 .972 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Murphy, Dayton 29 9 19 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Deckinga, CJ 26 9 16 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Oliver , Jasen 37 11 24 2 .946 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Pikur, Logan 6 0 5 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Van Ameyde, Cole 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Greeley, JD 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Rudolph, Kyle 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Chambers, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Elezaj, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Everson, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kochany, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Higgins, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
42 Siler, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Crane, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Domey, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 544 379 149 16 .971 19 42 10 .808 1 0
Opponents 530 396 128 6 .989 18 24 20 .545 3 0


